FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Machinaton	D C	20540
Washington,	D.C.	20549

STATEMENT	OF CHANGES	IN BENEFICI	AL OWNERSHIP

	OMB APPROVAL									
	OMB Number:	3235-0287								
	Estimated average b	urden								
-	hours nor roomenes:	0.5								

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person* Limp Longshop F.			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Boundless Bio, Inc. [BOLD]								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)								
<u>Lim Jonathan E</u>													<u> </u>	X Director			10% Ov	vner	
(Last)	(Fi	rst)	(Middle)			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 04/02/2024								Officer (give title below)			Other (s below)	specify	
C/O BOU	JNDLESS I	BIO, INC.				If Ama	ndma	nt Data	of Origina	Files	I (Month/Do	w/Voor\	G Inc	dividual on I	oint/Croup	Filing	(Chook Ann	liaabla	
		NT DRIVE, SUI	TE 120		4.1	II AIIIE	Hame	ini, Dale i	oi Origina	riiec	I (Month/Da	ay/rear)		6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)					
7000 611	05101	TT DIG VE, GO	120										3	X Form filed by One Reporting Person					
(Street)				Form filed by More than One Reporting Person									ting						
SAN DIEGO CA 92121			R	Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication															
(City)	(St	ate)	(Zip)		Check this box to indic				cate that a	that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy nditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.								o satisfy	
		Tol	ble I. New	. Dori	votiv	, C		tion A	a uira d	Dia		of or Po	noficially	Owned					
		ıa:	ble I - Nor						quirea	, DIS	sposea	or, or be	петісіану	Owned					
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Tran Date (Month							2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Code		1 Dispose	ities Acquire d Of (D) (Ins	ed (A) or tr. 3, 4 and 5			Form	: Direct Indirect	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
									Code	v	Amount	ount (A) or (D)		Reported Transacti (Instr. 3 a	on(s)	on(s)		(Instr. 4)	
														i e		1		By City	
Common Stock			04/0)2/2024				C		525,2	525,274 A		550,915			I :	Hill, LLC ⁽²⁾		
Common Stock									T				102,564			D			
			Table II -	Deriva	ative	Sec	uriti	es Aca	uired.	Disc	osed of	or Ben	eficially ())wned		ļ			
									,	•		ble secu	•	,ou					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution D if any (Month/Day/	ate,	Code (Instr.		on Derivative		6. Date Exercisable a Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		te	nd 7. Title and Amou of Securities Underlying Derivative Securi (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficia Owned Following Reported Transacti	e Owners es Form: Direct (I or Indire g (I) (Instr		Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
										Amount		(Instr. 4)							
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa	ible	Expiration Date	Title	or Number of Shares						
Series A Convertible Preferred Stock	(1)	04/02/2024			С			512,820	(1)		(1)	Common Stock	512,820	(1)	0		I	By City Hill, LLC ⁽²⁾	
Series B Convertible Preferred Stock	(1)	04/02/2024			С			5,128	(1)		(1)	Common Stock	5,128	(1)	0		I	By City Hill, LLC ⁽²⁾	
Series C Convertible Preferred	(1)	04/02/2024			С			7,326	(1)		(1)	Common Stock	7,326	(1)	0		I	By City Hill,	

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Each share of the Issuer's preferred stock is convertible into shares of the Issuer's common stock at the holder's election and has no expiration date. The preferred stock automatically converted into common stock upon the closing of the Issuer's initial public offering.
- 2. Consists of shares held directly by City Hill, LLC ("City Hill"). Jonathan E. Lim, M.D. serves as the managing partner of City Hill. Dr. Lim exercises voting and dispositive control over the securities held by City Hill and is therefore deemed to be a beneficial owner of securities owned by City Hill. Dr. Lim disclaims beneficial ownership of the reported securities held by City Hill, except to the extent of his pecuniary interest

/s/ Jessica Oien, Attorney-in-Fact for Jonathan Lim

04/04/2024

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.